GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE MSO BUILDING, 7TH FLOOR, ITO, DELHI. (ADMINISTRATION BRANCH)

F.No.44(61)/2023/DSW/Admn/Estt./Misc/ 2/65-2/23

Dated:

1 5 MAY 2024

ORDER

The Competent Authority is pleased to order of transfer/posting in r/o following Official with immediate effect:-

S.No.	Name of the Official & Designation	Present place of Posting	New place of Posting
1.	Md. Danish, WO	Under Posting	HCGBS, Kingsway Camp
2.	Ms. Sharada Bisht, WO (Contractual)	District Office (NW-II)	CPO, Kingsway Camp
3.	Sh. Ashwani Kumar, WO (Contractual)	Under Posting	Asha Deep Home, Narela
4.	Ms. Amarjeet Kaur, WO (Contractual)	Under Posting	FAS Branch, DSW (HQ)

Further, the above named official is hereby **STAND RELIEVED FORTHWITH** with the direction to report for duties at her new place of posting without waiting for any formal relieving order from her present place of posting.

Section Officer (Admn)

F.No.44(61)/2023/DSW/Admn/Estt./Misc/ 2165-2123

Dated: 1 5 MAY 2024

- 1. PA to Director (SW), 7th Floor, MSO Building, ITO, New Delhi.
- 2. DD (Admn), 7th Floor, MSO Building, ITO, New Delhi.
- 3. DD (FAS), 7th Floor, MSO Building, ITO, New Delhi.
- 4. DSWO (NW-II), Department of Social Welfare.
- 5. Supdt., HCGBS, Kingsway Camp
- 6. Supdt., Asha Deep Home, Narela.
- 7. Official concerned.
- Sr. System Analyst, DSW (HQ) with the request to upload the order on website of the Department.
- 9. Guard File.

154/CC

Section Officer (Admn)